

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE,GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR DAKSHIN DINAJPUR
MACC.CASE NO.72/2023**

CNR-WBDD05000565-2023

TRACK-3

Present :Mrs. Melissa Gurung,
M.A.C.T. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

IN THE MATTER OF:-

Application U/S---166 of M.V. Act of compensation for Nejamuddin Miah who died in a motor vehicle accident near Panjaripara Samshan More, under P.S. Banshihari on 25-03-2023.

AND

IN THE MATTER OF:-

**1.Jahanur Bibi,2.Mamataj Khatun,3.Asif Miah,4.Sumiyara Khatun &
5.Shilpiara Khatun -----Petitioner.**

IN THE MATTER OF:-

Chola Mandalam M/S Gen.Ins. Com.Ltd. and Momenur Rahaman.- O.P.

01

17-08-2023 A petition u/s-166 of M.V. Act is filed today along with Vokalatnama,duly executed by a Ld. Advocate.

Requisite with p.Fee is also filed today.

As per report of BC-II of this court require court fees Rs.7,764/-. Claimant files Court fees of Rs.10/- and deficit Court Fees Rs. 7,754/-

Petitioner files an application u/s WBMV Rule 331(2) the praying for permission to deposit D.C.F during the hearing of the case.

Seen the petition. Heard, considered and petition is allowed. Petitioner/Claimant is directed to file Deficit Court fees at the time of hearing.

Let the petition be treated and registered as an MACC case one.

Fix 20-01-2024 for S/R and A/D

D/C

Sd/-

MACT. JUDGE,

Gangarampur at Bndp.

Sd/-

MACT.JUDGE

Gangarampur at Bndp